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LABORATORY LOCATION/
CENTRAL OFFICE:

  

Horizon Land Sdn Bhd
25A & B, Sunway Prima, Lintang Sungai Tiram 5, 11900 Bayan
Lepas, Pulau Pinang , 11900,
PULAU PINANG
MALAYSIA

ACCREDITED SINCE : 26 MARCH 2025

  

This laboratory has demonstrated its technical competence to operate in accordance with MS ISO/IEC
17025:2017 (ISO/IEC 17025:2017).

This laboratory’s fulfillment of the requirements of ISO/IEC 17025 means the laboratory meets both the
technical competence requirements and management system requirements that are necessary for it to
consistently deliver technically valid test results and calibrations. The management system requirements in
ISO/IEC 17025 are written in language relevant to laboratory operations and operate generally in
accordance with the principles of ISO 9001 (see Joint ISO-ILAC-IAF Communiqué dated April 2017).

SITE LOCATION (HQ) 1. CATEGORY I

FIELD(S) OF CALIBRATION : MASS

  

SCOPE OF CALIBRATION : MASS
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Material / Product Tested Type Of Test /
Properties Measured
/ Range Of
Measurement

Standard Test
Methods /
Equipment /
Techniques

Remarks

Mass
Weighing Balances And Scales

Less than 50 g
100 g
200 g
300 g
500 g
1500 g
3000 g
5000 g
8000 g
16 kg
30 kg
60 kg
150 kg
300 kg
600 kg
1500 kg
3000 kg
6000 kg

0.11 mg
0.17 mg
0.22 mg
0.36 mg
6.2 mg
9.2 mg
0.045 g
0.06 g
0.07 g
0.09 g
0.6 g
5 g
14 g
25 g
58 g
123 g
166 g
227 g

1) Calibration of
Weighing Machine-
(UKAS) CODE NO.:
LAB 14 (EDITION 1)
2) Non-Automatic
Weighing Instrument
Part 1: Metrological
and Technical
RequirementsTests
(OIML) CODE NO.:
R76 3) Reference
weight of classes E2,
F1, F2, M1, M2, M3
(OIML) CODE NO.:
R111
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