## Schedule

Issue date: 26 March 2025

Valid Until: -



**NO: SAMM 265** 

Page: 1 of 2

LABORATORY LOCATION/	Horizon Land Sdn Bhd
CENTRAL OFFICE:	25A & B, Sunway Prima, Lintang Sungai Tiram 5, 11900 Bayan Lepas, Pulau Pinang , 11900,
	PULAU PINANG MALAYSIA
ACCREDITED SINCE :	26 MARCH 2025

This laboratory has demonstrated its technical competence to operate in accordance with MS ISO/IEC 17025:2017 (ISO/IEC 17025:2017).

This laboratory's fulfillment of the requirements of ISO/IEC 17025 means the laboratory meets both the technical competence requirements and management system requirements that are necessary for it to consistently deliver technically valid test results and calibrations. The management system requirements in ISO/IEC 17025 are written in language relevant to laboratory operations and operate generally in accordance with the principles of ISO 9001 (see Joint ISO-ILAC-IAF Communiqué dated April 2017).

SITE LOCATION (HQ)	1. CATEGORY I
FIELD(S) OF CALIBRATION:	MASS

## **SCOPE OF CALIBRATION: MASS**

## Schedule

Issue date: 26 March 2025

Valid Until: -



**NO: SAMM 265** 

Page: 2 of 2

Material / Product Tested	Type Of Test / Properties Measured / Range Of Measurement	Standard Test Methods / Equipment / Techniques	Remarks
Mass	Less than 50 g	0.11 mg	1) Calibration of
Weighing Balances And Scales	100 g	0.17 mg	Weighing Machine-
	200 g	0.22 mg	(UKAS) CODE NO.:
	300 g	0.36 mg	LAB 14 (EDITION 1)
	500 g	6.2 mg	2) Non-Automatic
	1500 g	9.2 mg	Weighing Instrument
	3000 g	0.045 g	Part 1: Metrological
	5000 g	0.06 g	and Technical
	8000 g	0.07 g	RequirementsTests
	16 kg	0.09 g	(OIML) CODE NO.:
	30 kg	0.6 g	R76 3) Reference
	60 kg	5 g	weight of classes E2,
	150 kg	14 g	F1, F2, M1, M2, M3
	300 kg	25 g	(OIML) CODE NO.:
	600 kg	58 g	R111
	1500 kg	123 g	
	3000 kg	166 g	
	6000 kg	227 g	